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Sommario/riassunto Remembered as the father of modern horror, H.P. Lovecraft is best
known for tales of terror, cosmic abominations and especially his most
famous creation, the dreaded Cthulhu! Few realize, however, the true
creative breadth and depth spanned by Lovecraft, who penned stories
of horror but also of fantasy, science fiction and even humor. Within
this Mythos series, writer Brandon Barrows and artist Hugo Petrus go
beyond tentacles and evil gods to explore the rare corners and the
myriad worlds created by H.P. Lovecraft! This issue: &quot;The Beast in
the Cave&quot; - Deep in the bowels of the Earth, something ghastly
stalks Kentucky's Mammoth Cave and it's just found its newest prey...
&quot;The Cats of Ulthar&quot; - It is said that in the land of Ulthar,
the most sacred law is that &quot;no man may kill a cat&quot; - and
with good reason, for horror engulfs those who disobey it.
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